4.00 (in words: four zlotys) per share will be paid to persons who are shareholders of the Company on the 

11st of July 2022 (dividend day), and the dividend will be paid on the 20th of July, 2022;  

2. the remaining part of the net profit in the amount of PLN 45,514,710,62 (in words: forty five million five 

hundred fourteen thousand seven hundred and ten zlotys 62/100) will be transferred to supplementary 

capital.  

The dividend was paid on the 20th of July, 2021. 

AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE 

11.2.2. Information about the death of Mr. Paweł Prokop, Member of the Management Board of Comarch 

S.A.